

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-2	688	Version: 1	Name:	General Services Agreement – ACC Environmental Consultants – Harriet Tubman Child Development Center (CDC) Play Equipment Project - Division of Facilities Planning and Management
Туре:	Agre	ement or (Contract	Status:	Passed
File created:	11/1	5/2022		In contro	ol: Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management
On agenda:	12/1	4/2022		Final act	tion: 12/14/2022
Enactment date:	12/1	4/2022		Enactme	ent #: 22-2086
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a General Services Agreement by and between the District and ACC Environmental Consultants, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide environmental services which consist of soil sampling and testing of soils for lead and arsenic and soil waste characterization, conducting data review, report writing and consulting services, with Basic Services including all work described in the October 31, 2022 Proposal, which is attached to this Agreement as Exhibit A, for the Harriet Tubman Child Development Center (CDC) Play Equipment Project, in the not-to-exceed of \$7,601.00, which includes a not-to-exceed amount of \$6,910.00 for Basic Services and a \$691.00 contingency for additional services, with the work scheduled to commence on December 15, 2022, and scheduled to last until March 31, 2023.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 22-2688 General Services Agreement – ACC Environmental Consultants – Harriet Tubman Child Development Center (CDC) Play Equipment Project - Division of Facilities Planning and Management				
Contact:	Tadashi.Nakadegawa@ousd.org				
Date	Ver.	Action By			Action Result
12/14/2022	1	Board of	Education		Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a General Services Agreement by and between the District and ACC Environmental Consultants, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide environmental services which consist of soil sampling and testing of soils for lead and arsenic and soil waste characterization, conducting data review, report writing and consulting services, with Basic Services including all work described in the October 31, 2022 Proposal, which is attached to this Agreement as Exhibit A, for the Harriet Tubman Child Development Center (CDC) Play Equipment Project, in the not-to-exceed of \$7,601.00, which includes a not-to-exceed amount of \$6,910.00 for Basic Services and a \$691.00 contingency for additional services, with the work scheduled to commence on December 15, 2022, and scheduled to last until March 31, 2023.